



Addendum No. 1

to

**Request for Equipment Supplier Prequalification Channel
Aeration
High Speed Gearless Turbo Blowers**

For

***ECHOWATER PROJECT
CHANNEL AERATION BLOWER REPLACEMENT (CAB) PROJECT***

**RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN THE
SPACE PROVIDED ON THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL FORM**



February 1, 2018

Addendum No. 1 is hereby made part of the Regional San Request for Request for Equipment Supplier Prequalification Channel Aeration High Speed Gearless Turbo Blowers Dated January 25, 2018.

Addendum No. 1
to the Request for Equipment Supplier Prequalification
Channel Aeration High Speed Gearless Turbo Blowers
February 1, 2018

Bold indicates added or revised text and strikethroughs indicate deleted text.

Addendum Item	Section and Page or Drawing No.	Location and Description of Change
1.001	ii (top of page)	Revise Proposal Due Date as follows: Delete: February 8, 2018 and replace with February 13, 2018.
1.002	ii (table)	Replace Table Dates with the following: Supplier Prepares and Submits Prequalification Response: February 13, 2018 Regional San Evaluation: February 20, 2018 Supplier Notifications: February 21, 2018 End of Appeals Period: February 28, 2018
1.003	iv	Revise Date as follows: Delete: February 8, 2018 and replace with February 13, 2018.
1.004	Section 1 page 1	Revise Proposal Due Date as follows: Delete: February 8, 2018 and replace with February 13, 2018.
1.005	Section 1 Page 2	Subsection 1.6, second sentence, revise to read, “and follow-up with Ms. Kido to verify email receipt. ”
1.006	Section 1, Page 2	Subsection 1.7, fifth paragraph, first sentence, revise to read, “being prequalified to supply the High Speed Gearless Turbo Blowers for the CAB project does not relieve.... ”
1.007	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 1.01.I - Replace “Owner provided Master Blower PLC.” with “ Contractor provided Master Blower PLC, referred to as Area PLC. ”
1.008	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 1.04A.6.f.1 - revise to read, “ An electronic AutoCAD.... ”
1.009	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 2.06.A – Add sentence to end of paragraph: “ Owner knows no current equals in performance to the Endustra filter housings and elements defined below. Supplier must provide a minimum of 5 examples of long term successful use of the products of other filter equipment suppliers under similar operating conditions if equals are proposed. Acceptance will be solely at the discretion of the Owner or Engineer. ”
1.010	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 2.06.A.1 – Second sentence, replace “without exception” with “ or approved equal ”
1.011	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 2.06.A.1 – After “Series TKZ Side outlet” insert “ ,or approved equal ”

Addendum Item	Section and Page or Drawing No.	Location and Description of Change
1.012	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 2.06.A.1 – Fifth sentence, after “mesh filter”, replace “without exception” with “or approved equal”
1.013	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 2.06.A.2 – First sentence, replace “without exception” with “or approved equal”
1.014	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 2.10.A – Last sentence. Replace “PCCS” with “Area PLC”
1.015	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 2.10.A.1 – after “ControlLogix Series”, add “, or CompactLogix Series”
1.016	Appendix C – Specification 43 11 15	Section 3.07.A – Fourth sentence. Replace “Blower PLC” with “Area PLC”

Addendum No. 1 is hereby made part of the Regional San Request for Request for Equipment Supplier Prequalification Channel Aeration High Speed Gearless Turbo Blowers Dated January 25, 2018.

END OF ADDENDUM